Corporate Governance Report, Shareholding Pattern, 
etc., are displayed inter se with the other information 
on the Company’s website, viz. www.zodiaconline.com.  

26. DONATIONS  
  During the financial year, the Company has, besides 

CSR, contributed ` 18,02,000/- (Rupees Eighteen 
Lakhs and Two Thousand only) to various deserving 
causes.

27. INSURANCE  
  All the properties/assets, including buildings, 

furniture/fixtures, etc. and insurable interests of the 
Company are adequately insured. The international 
debtors who avail of credit are also insured, despite

[...]

Companies Act 2013. During the year, inspite of the Average Net profit for the purpose of computation of CSR being nil, the 
Company has continued its focus on promoting healthcare including preventive healthcare. The Company has accordingly 
made a contribution of ` 46,50,000/- (Rupees Forty Six Lakhs Fifty Thousand only) to Prince Ali Khan Hospital, Mumbai 
registered as a Charitable Trust and part of the Aga Khan Health Services which promotes healthcare including preventive 
healthcare and Tata Memorial Hospital, Mumbai. 

2.  The composition of the CSR committee:

[...]

Y. Noorani 3,94,360
3. Mr. S. Y. Noorani 3,94,360

Total 11,83,081

Impact on Equity:

Upon conversion of warrants into Equity Shares on 22nd July, 2019, the Issued, Subscribed and Paid up equity share 
capital of the Company has increased from ` 21,29,45,960 (Rupees Twenty One Crores Twenty Nine Lakhs Forty 
Five Thousand Nine Hundred and Sixty Only) to ` 22,47,76,770 ( Rupees Twenty Two Crores Forty Seven Lakhs 
Seventy Six Thousand Seven Hundred and Seventy Only) consisting of 2,24,77,677 (Two Crores Twenty Four 
Lakhs Seventy Seven Thousand Six Hundred and Seventy Seven) Equity Shares  of ` 10/- each. The voting rights 
have consequently changed in accordance with the revised shareholding pattern.

n)  The Details of Utilization of funds raised through Preferential Allotment as specified under Regulation  
32 (7A) of LODR as on 31st March, 2020 is as below